Agenda Task Force Concerning the Treatment of Persons with Mental Health Disorders in the Criminal Justice System Thursday, July 20, 2017 Legislative Services Building 200 East 14th Avenue, Denver, CO 80203, Room LSB-B 10 a.m.-12:30 pm

Call to Order

• Camille Harding, Colorado Department of Human Services

Introductions and Welcome

• Camille Harding, Colorado Department of Human Services

Health Care and Justice Transitions Sub-committee 10:00 am

• Ben Harris, Health Care Policy and Financing

Juvenile Sex Offenders Presentation 10:30 am

• Carl Blake, Office of Children, Youth and Families

RISE Program Presentation 11:00 am

• Dr. Danielle Weittenhiller, Office of Behavioral Health

27-65 Boards and Commission Presentation 11:30 am

• Ryan Templeton, Office of Behavioral health

Oversight Committee Meeting Update

• Camille Harding, Office of Behavioral Health

Bill Request Meeting and Bill Approval Meeting

- September 18, 2017 at 10:00 am (Request)
- October 30, 2017 or November 1, 2017 (Approval)

Approval of Minutes

• April, 2017; May, 2017; June, 2017

MHDCJS Membership Booklet

• Bethe Feltman

MHDCJS Task Force Chair and Vice Chair Vote

• Section 18-1.9-104, C.R.S. vote must occur before Aug. 1

Subcommittee Updates Behavioral Health Transformation Council Updates Legislative Updates

Announcements

Next Meeting: August17, 2017

MHDCJS Advisory Task Force Members

State or Private Agency	Representative(s) and Affiliation(s)	
Department of Public Safety (1)	Peggy Heil	Division of Criminal Justice
Department of Corrections (2)	vacant	appointment pending
	Susan White	Division of Parole
Local Law Enforcement (2) - one of whom will be in active service and one of whom shall have experience dealing with juveniles in the juvenile justice system	Commander Thomas DeLuca	El Paso County Sheriff's Office (active service representative)
	Chris Johnson	County Sheriffs of Colorado (representative with experience dealing with juveniles in the juvenile justice system)
Department of Human Services (5)	Camille Harding, chair	Office of Behavioral Health
	Ashley Tunstall	Division of Youth Services
	Melinda Cox	Division of Child Welfare
	Bill Martinez	Colorado Mental Health Institute at Pueblo
	Moe Keller	Mental Health Planning and Advisory Council
County Department of Social Services (1)	Susan Walton, co-chair	Park County Department of Human Services
Department of Education (1)	Michael Ramirez	Teaching and Learning Unit
State Attorney General's Office (1)	Cynthia Kowert	Assistant Deputy Attorney General
District Attorneys (1)	Tariq Sheikh	17th Judicial District - District Attorney's Office
Criminal Defense Bar (2)	Karen Knickerbocker	Office of the Colorado State Public Defender
	Gina Shimeall	Criminal Defense Bar
Practicing Mental Health Professionals (2)	vacant	
	Lisa Thompson	Colorado Coalition for the Homeless
Community Mental Health Centers in Colorado (1)	Harriet Hall	Jefferson Center for Mental Health
Person with Knowledge of Public Benefits and Public Housing in Colorado (1)	Alison George	Colorado Department of Local Affairs, Division of Housing
Department of Health Care Policy & Financing (1)	Lenya Robinson	Manager, Behavioral Health and Managed Care
Practicing Forensic Professional (1)	Richard Martinez, M.D.	Colorado Office of Behavioral Health/UCDSOM
Members of the Public (3)	Bethe Feltman	Member with a mental illness who has been involved in the Colorado criminal justice system
	Deirdre Parker	Parent of a child who has a mental illness and who has been involved in the Colorado criminal justice system
	Jack Zelkin	Member with an adult family member who has a mental illness and who has been involved in the Colorado criminal justice system
Office of the Child's Representative (1)	Sheri Danz	Deputy Director
Office of the Alternate Defense Counsel (1)	Jennifer Longtin	
Colorado Department of Labor and Employment (1)	Patrick Teegarden	Director of Policy and Legislation
Judicial Branch (4)	Magistrate Denise Peacock	4th Judicial District
	Judge K.J. Moore	1st Judicial District
	Susan Colling	Juvenile Programs Coordinator, Probation Services
	Tobin Wright	16th Judicial District